Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			٢	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 101_8550	22 _	_	_	S.
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached orig		v thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Gaskins Katsuhiro Unoki Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Name: Internal A Liabi Street Ac Suite City: LO Additional n	GENLYTI Address: <u>A</u> <u>lity Co</u> ddress: <u>436</u> 300 uisvil name(s) & add	of receiving party(ie THOMAS GRO Delaware Li Dmpany 50 Brownsbor Le State ress(es) attached?	DUP LLC imited co Road co Road co Road co Road ro Road ro Road
Internal Address: BSAYASI1 00000009 29148064 40.00 0P	mailed: berlin N REUTLINGER	6. Total num 7. Total fee (X Enclo Author 8. Deposit a n (Attach dupl	icate copy of t	41)\$4(0.00 it account

PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, ROBERT J. GASKINS, residing at 4397 Evelyn Court, Pleasanton, California 94588, USA (the "Inventor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE and executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter. together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THE INVENTOR HEREBY SELLS ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS up to said Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in said Design, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto. which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said application and for said Design to said Assignee.

11/01

Misking

WITNESS / NOTARY:

Name: Address: 583 I., DIANE SIMMONS STATE OF CALIFORNIA Commission # 1305888 SS: Notary Public - California COUNTY OF ALAMEDA Alameda County MyComm. Expires May 26, 2005 Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by ROBERT J. GASKINS and WH #1 this //

day of SEPTENBER, 2001.

MAY 26,2005 My Commission expires

Notary Public / Witness # 2 (Signature) DIANE SIMMONS Name: L1. VANADO STREET Address:

Leffrer Hat 40202-3429 USA

<u>م</u> (502)584-1135 Fax: (502)561-0442 E

> PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, KATSUHIRO UNOKI, residing at 141 Sand Dollar Drive, Vallejo, California 94591, USA (the "Inventor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE and executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THE INVENTOR HEREBY SELLS ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS unto said Assignce, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in said Design, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said application and for said Design to said Assignee.

9/11/01

ATSUHIRO UNOKI

DATE

WITNESS / NOTARY:

Name: Address: L. DIANE SIMMONS Commission # 1305888 Notary Public - California Alameda County

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS:

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by KATSUHIRO UNOKI and WINNESS # 1 this _____ day of SERTEMBER, 2001.

MAY 26, 2001 My Commission expires

a Simmons Witness # 2 (Signature) Notary Public / Name: L. DIANE ANADOSTILLET 2661 Address: QA 94577

My Comm. Expires May 26, 2005

0202-3429 USA

dia Kenu (502)584-1135 Fax: (502)561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@amid Ave Sec

> PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 09/13/2001